
DEPENDENT
CHILD

WIDOW/
WIDOWER

DEPENDENT
PARENTS

WIDOW/
WIDOWER

DEPENDENT
PARENTS

2014 MONTHLY BENEFIT

$188.00

$140.00

$96.00

$242.00

$428.00 

$362.00

$494.00

$298.00

$716.00

$640.00

$566.00

$798.00

$1070.00

$980.00

$1108.00

$884.00

$94.00

$70.00

$48.00

$121.00

$214.00

$181.00

$247.00

$149.00

$358.00

$320.00

$283.00

$399.00

$535.00

$490.00

$554.00

$442.00

$94.00
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$48.00

$121.00

$214.00

$181.00

$247.00

$149.00

$358.00

$320.00

$283.00

$399.00

$535.00

$490.00

$554.00

$442.00

$814.67

$606.67

$416.00 

$1048.67

$1854.67

$1568.67

$2140.67

$1291.33

$3102.67 

$2777.33 

$2452.67

$3458.00 

$4636.67

$4246.67

$4801.33

$3830.67

$407.33

$303.33

$208.00

$524.33

$927.33

$784.33

$1070.33

$645.67

$1551.33

$1386.67

$1226.33

$1729.00

$2318.33

$2123.33

$2400.67

$1915.33

$407.33

$303.33

$208.00

$524.33

$927.33

$784.33

$1070.33

$645.67

$1551.33

$1386.67

$1226.33

$1729.00

$2318.33

$2123.33

$2400.67

$1915.33

2014 WEEKLY BENEFIT
DEPENDENT

CHILD

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Class I

Class VI

Class VII

Class VIII

Class V

EARNINGS 
CLASS

Class X

Class XI

Class XII

Class IX

Class XIV

Class XV

Class XVI

Class XIII

Death Bene�ts



Class X

Class XI

Class XII

Class IX

Class XIV

Class XV

Class XVI

Class XIII

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Class I

Class VI

Class VII

Class VIII

Class V

EARNINGS 
CLASS

2013 2014

$119.35 $517.18

$100.75 $436.58

$77.50 $335.83

$137.95 $597.78

$216.23 $937.00

$183.68 $795.95

$248.78 $1078.05

$155.00 $671.67

$147.77

$124.33

$96.88

$172.01

$269.15

$227.70

$310.60

$192.20

$640.32

$538.76

$419.79

$745.38

$1166.33

$986.71

$1345.92

$832.87

MONTHLY 
BENEFIT

WEEKLY
BENEFIT

MONTHLY
BENEFIT

WEEKLY
BENEFIT

$358.05 $1551.55

$320.85 $1390.35

$283.65 $1229.15

$376.65 $1632.15

$542.23 $2349.65

$487.78 $2113.72

$571.31 $2475.70

$440.05 

$446.44

$400.31

$354.19

$495.12

$664.99 

$608.61 

$688.56

$548.94 

$1934.57

$1734.69

$1534.81

$2145.51

$2881.44 

$2637.30

$2983.76

$2378.74$1906.87

Invalidity



Survivor Bene�ts

CHILDWIDOW/
WIDOWER

DEPENDENT
ORPHAN

DEPENDENT
PARENTS

$457.56 

$386.01 

$297.57 

$534.17 

$836.94

$712.96

$961.05

$600.47

$1388.66 

$1241.63 

$1098.50

$1547.52 

$2074.97

$1900.43

$2148.64

$1714.27

$457.56 
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$1098.50

$1547.52 

$2074.97

$1900.43

$2148.64

$1714.27

$228.80

$193.05

$148.81

$267.11

$418.51

$356.50

$480.57

$300.26

$694.42

$620.84

$549.25

$773.76

$1037.49

$950.17

$1074.28

$857.09
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$694.42
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CHILDWIDOW/
WIDOWER

DEPENDENT
ORPHAN

DEPENDENT
PARENTS

$105.59

$89.08

$68.67

$123.27

$193.14 

$164.53

$221.78

$138.57

$320.46

$286.53

$253.50

$357.12

$478.84

$438.56

$495.84 

$395.60 

$105.59
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$68.67

$123.27

$193.14 

$164.53

$221.78

$138.57

$320.46

$286.53

$253.50

$357.12

$478.84

$438.56

$495.84 

$395.60 

$52.80

$44.55

$34.34

$61.64

$96.58

$82.27

$110.90

$69.29

$160.25

$143.27

$126.75

$178.56

$239.42

$219.27

$247.91

$197.79

$52.80

$44.55

$34.34

$61.64

$96.58

$82.27

$110.90

$69.29

$160.25

$143.27

$126.75

$178.56

$239.42

$219.27

$247.91

$197.79

2014 WEEKLY BENEFIT 2014 MONTHLY BENEFIT



Sickness and Maternity Bene�ts

Class X

Class XI

Class XII

Class IX

Class XIV

Class XV

Class XVI

Class XIII

$127.71 $894.00

$114.43 $801.00

$101.14 $708.00

$142.29 $996.00

$191.06 $1337.40

$174.86 $1224.00

$197.83 $1384.80

$157.71 

$153.43 

$137.14 

$121.29

$171.00 

$229.29 

$210.00 

$237.43 

$189.43 

$1074.00 

$960.00 

$849.00 

$1197.00 

$1605.00 

$1470.00 

$1662.00 

$1326.00 $1104.00

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Class I

2013 2014

Class VI

Class VII

Class VIII

Class V

$33.43 $234.00

$24.86 $174.00

$17.14 $120.00

$43.29 $303.00

$76.29 $534.00

$64.29 $450.00

$88.29 $618.00

$53.14 $372.00

$40.29

$30.00

$20.57

$51.86

$91.71

$77.57

$105.86

$63.86

$282.00

$210.00

$144.00

$363.00

$642.00

$543.00

$741.00

$447.00

WEEKLY 
BENEFIT

EARNINGS 
CLASS

DAILY
BENEFIT

WEEKLY 
BENEFIT

DAILY
BENEFIT


